
























































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































    May 11, 2022

REVENUES  EXPENDITURES

PROPERTY TAX (2022 RECAP) 82,080,491 84,132,503 2.5% ORDER OF APPROPRIATIONS

Levy Limit 93,401,452
(New Growth/TIF) 1,000,000

(CITY COUNCIL VOTE)
85,132,503 GENERAL FUND FY23 75,775,643            

School 65,944,081 141,719,724
SCHOOL BUILDING ASSISTANCE

STATE AID (CHERRY SHEET) FY22 48,163,206
LESS: EDUCATIONAL OFFSETS-School Choice 926,656
          LIBRARY OFFSET 92,586 

NET STATE AID 47,143,964

LOCAL RECEIPTS

Motor Vehicle Excise 5,000,000 OVERLAY (ALLOWANCE FOR ABATEMENTS &

Other Excise 750,000 EXEMPTIONS CURRENT YEAR) 450,000

Pen & Interest 560,000

In Lieu of Taxes 600,000

Charges for Services 1,500,000

Licenses & Permits 640,000 APPROPRIATION DEFICIT TO BE RAISED 0
Fines & Forfeitures 130,000

Investment Income 130,000 RESERVE FOR DEBT DECLINE 500,000

Medicaid Reimbursment 0

School Tuition 1,000,000 WORKERS COMP/UNEMPLOYMENT 250,000

Misc Recurring Receipts 4,700,000

Solid Waste 1,000,839 OPEB 250,000

Cannibas Tax 518,000

TOTAL LOCAL RECEIPTS 16,528,839 HUD RESERVE

STATE AND COUNTY ASSESSMENTS 6,535,582
OTHER AVAILABLE SOURCES

FREE CASH FY22 900,000

TOTAL REVENUES FOR GENERAL FUND USE 149,705,306 TOTAL SUPPORTED BY CITY FUNDS 149,705,306

Excess (Deficit) (0.00)

AMBULANCE 3,711,083 AMBULANCE 3,711,083
PEG 352,364 PEG 352,364
COMMUNITY PRESERVATION 475,850 COMMUNITY PRESERVATION 475,850
SEWERAGE & WWT/SEWER 6,821,794 SEWERAGE & WWT 6,821,794

WATER RESOURCES 7,860,174 WATER RESOURCES 7,860,174
STORMWATER 599,604 STORMWATER 599,604

CITY OF WESTFIELD
Estimated Budgeted Revenue & Expenditure Summary

Fiscal Year 2023



5/12/2022

FY 2022 FY 2022 % of FY 2023 % of FY 2023 FY 2023 % of

DEPARTMENT ORIGINAL Adj INC/DEC DEPT/AUDIT INC/DEC ALLOWED MAYOR Mayor  CUTS ALLOWED MAYOR
INC/DEC FY23 -

FY22

CITY COUNCIL 194,030.00 194,030.00 0.00% 198,000.00 2.05% 198,000.00 198,000.00 2.05%

MAYOR 290,116.95 290,116.95 0.00% 326,575.21 12.57% 326,575.21 (30,000.00) 296,575.21 2.23%

AUDITOR 439,054.64 439,054.64 0.00% 425,516.37 (3.08%) 425,516.37 425,516.37 (3.08%)

PURCHASING 989,513.00 1,051,513.00 6.27% 1,092,410.02 3.89% 1,092,410.02 1,092,410.02 3.89%

ASSESSOR 384,338.22 384,338.22 0.00% 380,587.08 (0.98%) 380,587.08 380,587.08 (0.98%)

TREASURER 230,007.86 230,007.86 0.00% 240,225.31 4.44% 240,225.31 240,225.31 4.44%

MEDICARE 1.45% 1,319,000.00 1,319,000.00 0.00% 1,358,570.00 3.00% 1,358,570.00 1,358,570.00 3.00%

COLLECTOR 287,618.87 287,618.87 0.00% 290,348.61 0.95% 290,348.61 290,348.61 0.95%

LAW 530,395.00 850,255.75 60.31% 529,788.29 (37.69%) 529,788.29 15,170.71 544,959.00 (35.91%)

PERSONNEL 443,017.23 468,017.23 5.64% 441,862.20 (5.59%) 441,862.20 (10,000.00) 431,862.20 (7.73%)

SEVERANCE 705,909.11 705,909.11 0.00% 870,336.68 23.29% 870,336.68 870,336.68 23.29%

PAYROLL 164,618.79 164,618.79 0.00% 162,386.66 (1.36%) 162,386.66 162,386.66 (1.36%)

TECHNOLOGY CENTER 1,243,723.92 1,289,751.92 3.70% 1,656,958.58 28.47% 1,656,958.58 (54,060.00) 1,602,898.58 24.28%

CITY CLERK 459,636.60 459,636.60 0.00% 423,460.54 (7.87%) 423,460.54 423,460.54 (7.87%)

BOARD OF REGISTRARS 14,000.00 14,000.00 0.00% 14,800.00 5.71% 14,800.00 14,800.00 5.71%

LICENSE COMMISSION 5,595.00 5,595.00 0.00% 5,695.00 1.79% 5,695.00 5,695.00 1.79%

CONSERVATION 87,569.88 87,569.88 0.00% 89,616.88 2.34% 89,616.88 (5,515.08) 84,101.80 (3.96%)

PLANNING 13,300.00 13,000.00 (2.26%) 13,300.00 2.31% 13,300.00 13,300.00 2.31%

ZONING 8,140.00 8,140.00 0.00% 8,140.00 0.00% 8,140.00 8,140.00 0.00%

COMMUNITY DEV. 301,334.69 301,334.69 0.00% 275,646.95 (8.52%) 275,646.95 275,646.95 (8.52%)

WESTFIELD REDEVELOPMENT 15,000.00 15,000.00 0.00% 15,000.00 0.00% 15,000.00 15,000.00 0.00%

PUBLIC PROP & BLD 141,713.65 141,713.65 0.00% 122,922.64 (13.26%) 122,922.64 122,922.64 (13.26%)

OFF ST PARK 31,638.00 31,638.00 0.00% 31,638.00 0.00% 31,638.00 31,638.00 0.00%

AIRPORT 897,640.12 1,195,740.12 33.21% 897,035.37 (24.98%) 897,035.37 897,035.37 (24.98%)

POLICE 8,497,790.40 8,534,423.67 0.43% 8,682,486.89 1.73% 8,682,486.89 (27,000.00) 8,655,486.89 1.42%

FIRE 5,548,278.13 5,628,278.13 1.44% 5,520,207.48 (1.92%) 5,520,207.48 5,520,207.48 (1.92%)

EMERGENCY DISPATCH 875,732.38 875,732.38 0.00% 923,399.80 5.44% 923,399.80 (16,000.00) 907,399.80 3.62%

BUILDING 268,958.41 279,958.41 4.09% 288,258.26 2.96% 288,258.26 288,258.26 2.96%

PLUMBING INSPECTOR 66,248.00 80,172.06 21.02% 65,000.00 (18.92%) 65,000.00 65,000.00 (18.92%)

WGHTS & MEASURES 63,595.31 67,458.31 6.07% 68,746.90 1.91% 68,746.90 737.91 69,484.81 3.00%

ELECTRIC INSPECTOR 66,248.00 64,090.49 (3.26%) 65,000.00 1.42% 65,000.00 65,000.00 1.42%

EMERGENCY MNGMNT 24,740.00 26,740.00 8.08% 27,992.48 4.68% 27,992.48 27,992.48 4.68%

ANIMAL CONTROL 227,966.23 237,996.23 4.40% 263,712.94 10.81% 263,712.94 (10,870.70) 252,842.24 6.24%

TRAFFIC CONTROL 44,190.03 44,190.03 0.00% 49,524.50 12.07% 49,524.50 49,524.50 12.07%

FLOOD CONTROL 270,300.00 270,300.00 0.00% 270,300.00 0.00% 270,300.00 (120,000.00) 150,300.00 (44.40%)

SCHOOL 64,396,647.00 64,396,647.00 0.00% 66,444,081.00 3.18% 66,444,081.00 (500,000.00) 65,944,081.00 2.40%

ENGINEER 868,126.66 2,798,126.66 222.32% 3,412,946.52 21.97% 3,412,946.52 (10,000.00) 3,402,946.52 21.62%

PUBLIC WORKS ADMIN. 317,346.00 317,346.00 0.00% 338,346.00 6.62% 338,346.00 338,346.00 6.62%

HIGHWAY 2,114,356.27 2,108,711.06 (0.27%) 2,143,741.76 1.66% 2,143,741.76 75,794.40 2,219,536.16 5.26%

SNOW & ICE CONTROL 400,365.00 400,365.00 0.00% 400,365.00 0.00% 400,365.00 400,365.00 0.00%

FY2023 BUDGET - MAYOR'S WORKSHEET
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FY 2022 FY 2022 % of FY 2023 % of FY 2023 FY 2023 % of

DEPARTMENT ORIGINAL Adj INC/DEC DEPT/AUDIT INC/DEC ALLOWED MAYOR Mayor  CUTS ALLOWED MAYOR
INC/DEC FY23 -

FY22

FY2023 BUDGET - MAYOR'S WORKSHEET

WASTE COLL. & DISP. REFUSE 1,636,555.51 1,731,222.32 5.78% 1,687,087.92 (2.55%) 1,687,087.92 1,687,087.92 (2.55%)

SOLID WASTE RECYCLE 1,069,236.11 1,069,231.11 0.00% 1,058,689.30 (0.99%) 1,058,689.30 1,058,689.30 (0.99%)

SANITARY LANDFILL 538,545.41 538,545.41 0.00% 461,478.28 (14.31%) 461,478.28 461,478.28 (14.31%)

LAND & NATURAL RES. 940,567.68 940,567.68 0.00% 1,007,466.27 7.11% 1,007,466.27 2,262.77 1,009,729.04 7.35%

HEALTH INSPECTIONS 296,839.58 294,474.54 (0.80%) 399,778.79 35.76% 399,778.79 399,778.79 35.76%

NURSES 144,694.70 144,694.70 0.00% 198,095.00 36.91% 198,095.00 198,095.00 36.91%

COA 480,126.33 481,936.33 0.38% 552,341.12 14.61% 552,341.12 (24,053.26) 528,287.86 9.62%

VETERANS 735,135.54 735,135.54 0.00% 780,438.54 6.16% 780,438.54 780,438.54 6.16%

CITIZENS W/DISABILITIES 5,700.00 5,700.00 0.00% 5,700.00 0.00% 5,700.00 5,700.00 0.00%

LIBRARY 1,053,894.62 1,053,894.62 0.00% 1,441,000.00 36.73% 1,441,000.00 (355,500.00) 1,085,500.00 3.00%

PARK & RECREATION 331,505.71 331,505.71 0.00% 340,505.71 2.71% 340,505.71 340,505.71 2.71%

HISTORICAL 6,250.00 6,250.00 0.00% 6,250.00 0.00% 6,250.00 6,250.00 0.00%

RETIRED DEBT PRIN. 4,365,000.00 4,365,000.00 0.00% 4,918,000.00 12.67% 4,918,000.00 4,918,000.00 12.67%

INT. LONG TERM DEBT 1,441,654.38 1,441,654.38 0.00% 1,848,802.89 28.24% 1,848,802.89 1,848,802.89 28.24%

INT. SHORT TERM DEBT 61,140.00 61,140.00 0.00% 46,650.00 (23.70%) 46,650.00 46,650.00 (23.70%)

CONTRIBUTORY RET. 12,158,886.00 12,158,886.00 0.00% 12,747,408.00 4.84% 12,747,408.00 12,747,408.00 4.84%

NON CONTRIB RET. 36,495.60 36,495.60 0.00% 35,715.60 (2.14%) 35,715.60 35,715.60 (2.14%)

INSURANCE 16,536,317.08 16,536,317.08 0.00% 18,573,000.00 12.32% 18,573,000.00 (2,800,000.00) 15,773,000.00 (4.62%)

MEDICAID/MEDICARE 83,260.00 83,260.00 0.00% 83,260.00 0.00% 83,260.00 83,260.00 0.00%

CERTIFICATION & LEG. 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0! 1,200.00 100.00% 1,200.00 1,200.00 #DIV/0!

UNCLASSIFIED 15,960.00 14,427.02 (9.61%) 15,960.00 10.63% 15,960.00 15,960.00 10.63%

RESERVE FUND 45,000.00 45,000.00 0.00% 545,000.00 1111.11% 545,000.00 545,000.00 1111.11%

GF TOTAL 135,230,563.60 138,153,473.75 145,588,757.34 5.38% 145,588,757.34 (3,869,033.25) 141,719,724.09 2.58%

AMBULANCE 3,330,778.96 3,480,778.96 4.50% 3,481,083.11 0.01% 3,481,083.11 230,000.00 3,711,083.11 6.62%

PEG 355,315.00 355,315.00 0.00% 352,364.00 (0.83%) 352,364.00 352,364.00 (0.83%)

COMM PRESERVATION 475,850.00 258,221.76 (45.73%) 475,850.00 84.28% 475,850.00 475,850.00 84.28%

SWWT 5,328,393.64 6,117,155.90 14.80% 6,012,543.90 (1.71%) 6,012,543.90 6,012,543.90 (1.71%)

SEWER 803,841.12 803,812.72 0.00% 809,250.58 0.68% 809,250.58 809,250.58 0.68%

WATER 6,901,830.50 9,356,809.01 35.57% 7,860,173.81 (16.00%) 7,860,173.81 7,860,173.81 (16.00%)

STORMWATER 599,603.78 577,106.98 (3.75%) 599,603.78 3.90% 599,603.78 599,603.78 3.90%

Total Other Funds 17,795,613.00 20,949,200.33 17.72% 19,590,869.18 (6.48%) 19,590,869.18 230,000.00           19,820,869.18 76.94%

GF Less School 70,833,916.60 73,756,826.75 4.13% 79,144,676.34 7.30% 79,144,676.34 (3,369,033.25)      75,775,643.09 (4.26%)

GRAND TOTAL 153,026,176.60 159,102,674.08 3.97% 165,179,626.52 3.82% 165,179,626.52             (3,639,033.25)      161,540,593.27 (2.20%)
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